01-23-2002 REC **FACSIMILE OF FORM PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 101956545 PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1-15-02 ABN AMRO Bank N.V. Name: Colonial Guild, Ltd. Address: 125 Sisler Street ☐ Individual(s) Association Kingwood, West Virginia 26537 ☐General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Individual(s) citizenship □Other ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 
Yes No ☑ Corporation of the State of West Virginia 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Other □Assignment □Merger If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Security Agreement- RELEASE ☐ Change of Name representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Other \_\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No Execution Date: May 24, 2001 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): Trademark Application No.(s) Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/477,967 1,863,987 1,851,720 2,236,352 2.351,288 908,762 1,863,987 1.041,155 1,155,274 824,574 Additional numbers attached? \( \subseteq \text{ Yes } \subseteq \text{ No Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jane Barefield ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any deficiency in enclosed fees) Internal Address: Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: Street Address: 600 Travis, Suite 3400 12-1322/015077-01032 (DO NOT attach duplicate copy of this page even if paying by deposit account) City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002-3095 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David Pille Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 HECK Refund Total 1/23/2002 LMUELLER 00000116 75477967 40.00 OP 01 FC:481 02 FC:482 225.00 OP HOUSTON:015077/01032:660411v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002428 FRAME: 0767

## TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK AND PATENT SECURITY FILING

ABN AMRO Bank N.V. ("ABN AMRO"), as collateral agent, hereby releases and discharges the security interest contained in the Trademark and Patent Security Agreement executed by ABN AMRO and Colonial Guild, Ltd., dated August 12, 1999.

ABN AMRO BANK N.V., as Collateral Agent

Name: WILLAM J. FITZGER

Title: Senior Vice President

Date: 5-24-01

4

By: STEVEN C.WIMPENNY

Title: GROUP SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

Date: 5-24-01

HOUSTON\1291413.2

**RECORDED: 01/15/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002428 FRAME: 0768